CREZON

Product Instructions

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please
refer to the instruction manual for better
understanding or operating this product.

*Please understand that the product might
be different from it in the picture.

AMPHIBIOUS
STUNT CAR
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Product Content

Transmitter Amphibious stunt car

-~ @

2x1.5VAA
battery

7.4V lithium battery : =
(built-in) &

1xUSB charging
wire

AMPHIBIOUS
STUNT CAR

Instruction

Manual

1) 7.4V Lithium battery is included in the car body (built-in battery)
2) 2PCS 1.5V AA batteries are included in this transmitter

(Battery is not included).
3) USB charging wire is included.
4) Detailed instruction manual is included.
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Remote Control

Indicator

Forward Turn Left

backwards Turn Right

Transformation Key

1) 2PCS 1.5V AA non-chargeable batteries are included in the transmitter
(Batteries are not included).

2) Firstly please open the battery compartment by using the screwdriver.

3) Load 2PCS 1.5V AA non-chargeable batteries.

4) Close the battery cover and wrench the screws.

1.5VAA’ -I
ded 15vax

2x1.5V“AA”
(Not Included)




Amphibious Stunt Car

Charging tank
Caterpillar

This transformation function
can only be realized in water.

Method 1 Method 2 Method 3 &
Use USB to connect to Connect a power Connect USB
a computer to charge bank to charge to charge

Caution: Please remove the waterproof rubber
cover firstly by hand before charging, and then
cover with the waterproof rubber cap when
finish charging.

Charging time is about 2.5 hours.
Playing time on the land can last
20 minutes.
Playing time in the water cdn last
30 minutes.

Included
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1) The red LED light will be “ON” when switching on the transmitter.
2) When you need to make decoding between the stunt car and
transmitter, please do push it to “ON” position before decoding.
It takes 5 to 6 seconds to successfully finish the decoding.

(When decoding is successfully finished, .
the R/C car will be trembling forward or the red light

backward automatically.) will be “ON”

P Switch it to
“ON" position

3) Before operating, please push it to “ON” position to switch on the
car, and then push it to “ON” position to switch on the transmitter.

= Switch it to
“ON" position

Switch it to
“ON’” position




Operating procedure

1) Forward Picture 1

As picture 1 shown, press
the Forward key on the
transmitter and the
amphibious stunt car will
go straight forward.

2) Backward Picture 2

As the picture 2 shown,
press the (Backward) key
on the transmitter, the
amphibious stunt car will
go straight backward.

3) Anti-clockwise Picture 3
rotation

As picture 3 shown,
successively press the (left
key) on the transmitter, the
amphibious stunt car will
be rotating on the spot in
anti-clockwise direction.

4) Clockwise rotation Picture 4

As picture 4 shown,
successively press the (right
key) on the transmitter, the
amphibious stunt car will be
rotating on the spot in
clockwise direction.
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5) Forward & Turn-left

As picture 5 shown, press
the key (Forward+Turn-
left) on the transmitter,the
amphibious stunt car will
go forward while turning
left.

6) Forward & Turn—right

As picture 6 shown, press
the key (Forward+Turn-
right) on the transmitter,
the amphibious stunt car
will go forward while
turning right.

7) Backward & Turn-left

As picture 7 shown, press
the key (Backward+Turn-
left) on the transmitter, the
amphibious stunt car will
go backward while

turning left.

8) Backward & Turn—right

As picture 8 shown, press
the key (Backward+Turn-
right) on the transmitter,
the amphibious stunt car
will go backward while
turning right.

Picture 5

Picture 6

Picture 7

S

Picture 8




9) Transformation Key

As picture 9 shown, press the key (Transformation key) on the
transmitter, the amphibious stunt car will (transform from the state
of Car to Boat), press once again the transformation key on the
transmitter, the amphibious stunt car (will make transformation from
the state of Boat to Car). Make circulated transformation like this.

Picture 9

B B

Caution: This transformation function can only be realized in the water.

1) 7.4V built-in lithium battery is used in the amphibious stunt car. 2x1.5V “AA”
non-chargeable batteries are required in the transmitter.

2 ) Chargeable battery can only be charged under the surveillance of the adult.

3) The toy switch is to be pushed from “ON” to “OFF” before charging the
chargeable battery.

4 ) Non-chargeable batteries are NOT to be charged.

5 ) Only batteries recommended or battery of the same brand can be used.

6 ) Old batteries are NOT to be mixed with new batteries. Nor batteries of
different types.

7 ) Batteries are to be loaded as per correct “+/-" polarity.

8 ) Exhausted batteries are to be removed from this toy.

9 ) Power ends are NOT to be short-circuited.

10 ) This toy is FORBIDDEN to be connected with the powers more than
recommended.

11 ) Charger is to be checked each month to see if there is any damage with the
electric wire, plug, outer shell or other parts. If any damage is found, please
stop using until it is well repaired.
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© GENERAL BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION
Read and follow operating instructions.
1. Do not mix old and new batteries.
2. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
3. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used.
4. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.
5. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the product.
6. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
7. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
8. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the product before being charged.
9. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged by an adult.
10. Dispose of battery(ies) safely.
11. Do not dispose of this product in a fire. The batteries inside may explode or leak.
12. Batteries should be changed by adults only.
VEHICLE OPERATION
Any of the following conditions may interfere with the behavior and function.
The transmitter signals can easily be interrupted.
Improper handling may hamper the performance of the vehicle.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Remember to avoid water, ieat, sand and high impact!
1. Read the operating manual thoroughly before playing.
2. Users should keep strict accordance with the instruction manual while operating the product.
3. Keep vehicle away from wet surfaces or rain.
4. Avoid running on thick carpet or dusty floors.
5. Avoid collision on hard surfaces.
6. Avoid running 2 vehicles of the same frequency. Always run one at a time, unless you purchase a vehicle
with different frequencies.
7. Keep vehicle away from Sandy and Dusty areas.
8. Do not operate your vehicle on the streets.
9. Do not carry the vehicle by pulling the antenna wire.
10. Turn off the transmitter/charger and the toy when not in use.
11. Remove batteries from transmitter/vehicle when not in use.

®INFORMATIONS GENERALES DE SECURITE PILES
Lisez et suivez les instructions d'utillisation.
1. Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et usagées.
2. N'utilisez pas a la fois des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) ou piles rechargeables (nickel-cadmi

um).

3. Seules les piles de type identique ou équivalent comme recommandés doivent 8tre utilizes.

4, Les piles doivent étre insures evoke la polarity correct.

5. Routes les piles doivent étre retirees due product.

6. Les bones delamination ne doivent ne pas étre chiaroscurist.

7. Non rechargeables ne doivent ne pas étre recharges.

8. Les accumulators doivent étre retirees du produit avant d'étre inculpé.

9, Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre appliqués par un adulte.

10. Jeter les batteries en toute sécurité.

11. Ne pas jeter ce produit dans un incendie. Les piles a l'intérieur peuvent exploser ou couler.

12. Les piles doivent étre changées par un adulte.

FONCTIONNEMENT DU VEHICULE

N'importe laguelle des circonstances suivantes peut altérer le fonctionnement et le comportement du véhicule. Il

peut arriver facilement que les signaux de la radiocommande soient interrompus. La performance de votre

véhicule peut étre altérée par de mauvaises manipulations.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

Rappel : évitez 'eau, la chaleur, le sable et les chocs violents!

1. Lisez le manuel d’exploitation complétement avant de jouer.

2.Les dutilisateurs doivent garder en stricte conformité avec le manuel d'instruction pendant |'utilisation du
produit.

3. Garder véhicule en dehors des surfaces humides ou de pluie.

4, Eviter de courir sur un tapis épais ou les sols poussiéreux.

5. Eviter les collisions sur des surfaces dures.

6. Evitez de faire passer les deux véhicules de la méme fréquence. Toujours exécuter a la fois, sauf si vous
achetez un véhicule avec des fréquences différentes.

7. Garder le véhicule loin de zones de sables et de poussiére.

8. Ne pas utiliser votre véhicule dans les rues.

9. Ne pas transporter le véhicule en tirant sur le fil d'antenne.

10. Eteignez le émetteur/ chargeur et jouet lorsqu'il n'est pas utilité.

11. Retirer les piles de émetteur/véhicule lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
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© INFORMACION GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERIA

Leay siga las instrucciones de uso.

1. No mezcle baterfas nuevas y viejas.

2. No mezcle baterfas alcalinas, estandar (carbén-zinc) o baterias
recargables (niguel-cadmio).

3. Sélo baterias del tipo igual o equivalente recomendado van a utilizar.

4. Las baterias deben insertarse con la polaridad correcta.

5. Las baterias deben quitarse del producto.

6. Los terminales de alimentacién no deben ser cortocircuitado.

7.No recargables no deben recargarse.

8. Acumuladores deben quitarse del producto antes de cargarlas.

9. Las baterias recargables son sélo para ser cargado por un adulto.

10. Deseche las baterias con seguridad.

11. No Deseche este producto en un incendio. Las Baterias pueden
explotar o gotear.

12. Baterias solo pueden ser cambiadas por Adultos.

MANEJO DEL VEHICULO

Cualquier de estas condiciones podria interferir con su comportamiento
y funcionamiento.

La sefial del transmisor puede ser interrumpida con facilidad.

El manejo indebido del vehiculo podria afectar su rendimiento.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Recuerde evitar el agua, el calor, la arena y las colisiones de gran

impacto!

1. Lea el manual de instrucciones a fondo antes de jugar.

2. Los usuarios deben mantener estrictamente de acuerdo con el
manual de instrucciones durante el funcionamiento del producto.

3. Mantener el vehiculo lejos de las superficies hUmedas o la lluvia.

4., Evitar correr sobre alfombras gruesas o suelos polvorientos.

5. Evitar la colisién en superficies duras.

6. Evite pasar 2 vehiculos de la misma frecuencia, siempre use uno
alavez, a menos que usted compre otro vehiculo con diferente
frecuencia.

7.Mantener el vehiculo lejos de las areas de arenosas y polvorientas.

8. No maneje su vehiculo en las calles.

9. No cargue el vehiculo del cable de la antena.

10. Apague el transmisor/cargador y el juguete cuando no esta en uso.

11. Retire las baterias del transmisor/vehiculo cuando no esté en uso.
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@ CAUTION: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
fali ion . This equi g , uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur ina particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by tumning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient o relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
**This device and its antenna must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
This radiocommunication device complies with all the requirements of Industry Canada Standard RSS-310.
Conforms to ASTM F963 standard.

@ MISEEN GARDE: Tout changement ou modification apporté a cet appareil sans l'approbation expresse dela partie
responsable de sa conformité risque d'annuler de droit de lutilisateur a se servir de cet équipement.
REMARQUE: Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B,
conformément & la section 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont prévues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre
les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génere, utilise et peut irradier de I'énergie de
fréquence radio, et s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il risque de causer des interférences
nuisibles aux communications radio. CePendant, nous ne Pouvons Pas 8arantir 'absence de toute interférence dans une
installation donnée.
Sicet équipement est source d'interférences nuisibles a la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en
éteignant puis en rallumant l'appareil, ['utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger les interférences en s'aidant des
mesures suivantes:
-Réorienter ou repositioner [‘antenne de réception.
-Augmenter la distance entre 'équipement et le récepteur.
-Brancher l'équipement sur a prise d'un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est branché.
-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/télé expérimenté.
**Cet appareil et son antenne ne doivent pas étre co localisés ou fonctionner conjointement avec une autre antenne ou

transmetteur

Ce dispositif de radiocommunication rencontre toutes les exigences de la norme CNR-310 d'Industrie Canada.
Conforme a la norme ASTM F963.Canada.

© PRECAUCION: Cambios o modificaciones que no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del
cumplimiento de las normativas puede anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.
AVISO: Este equipo ha sido evaluado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivos de Clase B, conforme a la Seccién 15
del Reglamento del FCC. Estos limites han sido establecidos para proveer suficiente proteccion contra interferencias
perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales. Este equipo genera usa y puede irradiar energia en forma de radiofrecuencia
ysi noes instalado de acuerdo con las instrucciones puede llegar a causar interferencias perjudiciales en aparatos de
radiocomunicacion.
No obstante, esto no es una garantia de que no vayan a ocurrir interferencias en ciertas instalaciones. Si este equipo
causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcién de senales de radio o television, las cuales pueden ser determinadas
apagando y encendiendo el equipo se aconseja al usuario que trate de corregir la interferencia llevando a cabo uno o
varias de las medidas que se describen a continuacion:
-Reoriente o cambie a ubicacion de la antena.
-Aumente la separacién entre el equipo y el recibidor.
-Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente diferente a la del recibidor.
-Consulte con su distribuidor o un técnico de radio/ TV cualificado para obtener mas ayuda.
** Este dispositivo y su antena no deben ser co-localizados o haciendo funcionar junto con ninguna otra antena o

transmisor,

Este d\spositi\'/o de radiocomunicacién cumple con todos los requisitos de Estandar de Canada, RSS-310.
Cumple con el estandar ASTM F963. 1 1




© BASIC TROUBLE SHOOTING
Problem - Vehicle will not START.

- Power Switch is off. Turn On the Switch.

- Batteries are installed with incorrect polarities. Check the + and — markings to ensure
batteries are properly aligned.

- Batteries are drained. Replace with new set of alkaline batteries.

- Rusty contacts. Clean terminals with sandpaper.

Problem - Vehicles does not respond to controls.

- Transmitter battery is drained. Replace with new battery.

- Vehicle is out of range. Bring Transmitter closer to the vehicle.

- Interference at the surrounded area. Move to a better location to operate the vehicle.

© DEPANNAGE DE BASE
Probléme - Véhicule ne démarrera pas.

- Interrupteur d'alimentation est éteint. Activez le commutateur.

- Les piles sont installées avec des polarités incorrectes. Vérifiez les marques + et - pour
assurer les piles sont correctement alignés.

- Les piles sont épuisées. Remplacer par des piles alcalines.

- Rouillé contacts. Nettoyez les bornes avec du papier de verre.

Probleme - Véhicules ne réagit pas aux commandes.

« Emetteur batterie est déchargée. Remplacez les piles.

- Le véhicule est hors de portée. Amener Emetteur plus prés du véhicule.

- Ingérence dans la zone entourée. Déplacer vers un meilleur endroit pour faire
fonctionner le véhicule.

© LA SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS
Problema - Vehiculo no arrancara.

- linterruptor de encendido estéd apagado. Encienda el interruptor.

- Las baterias estan instaladas con la polaridad incorrecta. Compruebe las marcas +y -
para asegurar que las baterias estén correctamente alineados.

- Las baterias se han agotado. Sustituir por un nuevo juego de baterias alcalinas.

- Contactos oxidados. Limgie los terminales con papel de lija.

Problema - Los vehiculos no responde a los controles.

- Transmisor de la bateria esta agotada. Vuelva a colocar unas baterias nueva.

- El vehiculo esté fuera de rango. Llevar Transmisor més cerca del vehiculo.

-la mterferenua en la zona rodeada. Mover a una mejor ubicacién para operar el
vehiculo.
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